
Date: SUNDAY 9TH NOVEMBER 2025  Starts: 11AM | Ends: 2PM
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HOW TO FIND THE VENUE
Mercure Bradford Bankfield Hotel,
Bradford Road,
Bingley
BD16 1TU



Exhibitors can setup from 8.30am at Mercure Bradford Bankfield Hotel on Sunday morning. 
Anyone needing more time should contact the venue directly to see if it is possible. 
The bulk of the exhibition will be located in the Ballroom on the Park or the Park Suite 
but we will ensure you know where you are going upon arrival.
Upon entry to the Mercure car park, exhibitors are advised to follow the delivery signs 
to go around the hotel for direct access to the Ballroom for unloading only. Once you 
have finished setting up, you are kindly asked to move your vehicle back to the public car 
park at the front of the hotel. The parking eye system on site will also be turned off for 
the day.
Tables will be laid out in position and dressed with table cloths prior to your arrival. Once 
you have got setup, you are welcome to help yourself to complimentary tea and coffee 
in the Park Suite.
Exhibitors will be able to access the internet for free on the day. No login details are 
required simply connect to the 'Mercure' network to get logged on to the WI-FI.
All exhibitors will also be issued with ID cards upon your arrival. Please respond to the 
link provided if you haven't already done so.
Please ensure that all of your equipment and furniture is kept within the confines of 
your event space to comply with the health and safety policy.
Visit https://theukweddingevent.co.uk/events/mercurebradford/  to check out the 
floor plan and to locate your stand position, but please note the layout is subject to 
change ahead of the event.
If you need to contact a member of The UK Wedding Event team to assist you, call 0113 
8214544 and this number will divert through to us on site.
Event organiser The UK Wedding Event Ltd are not liable for any theft, damage or loss of 
any displayed items at this event, unless it is a result of negligence by one of our staff.  

• Car/outside exhibitors will be shown to their spots prior to the event start.
• Do not close down your stand and start packing away before the scheduled finish time

of 2pm unless otherwise agreed in advance.
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https://theukweddingevent.co.uk/show-venues/mercurebradfordbankfield/


Made for Love
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2025/2026 WEDDING SHOW DATES

Mercure Bradford Bankfield Hotel | Sunday 9th November
The Milner York (formerly Principal York | Sunday 16th November

Holdsworth House | Halifax | Sunday 23rd November
Engine Shed Wetherby | Sunday 4th January 2026

Crathorne Hall Hotel | Yarm | Sunday 11th January 2026
Gomersal Park Hotel | Sunday 18th January 2026

Danby Castle Barn | Sunday 25th January 2026
Rushpool Hall | Saltburn by Sea | Sunday 1st February 2026
Mercure York Fairfield Manor | Sunday 8th February 2026

The Big Leeds Wedding Bash @ Headingley Stadium | Sunday 15th Feb 2026
The Old Swan Harrogate | Sunday 22nd February 2026

The Queens Hotel Leeds | Sunday 1st March 2026
The Big Wedding Show @ OEC Sheffield | Sunday 8th March 2026

The Big York Racecourse Wedding Show | Sunday 29th March 2026
Dronfield Hall Barn | Sunday 12th April 2026

Tankersley Manor | Barnsley | Sunday 19th April 2026
The Sun Pavilion | Harrogate | Sunday 26th April 2026

The Big Doncaster Racecourse Wedding Show | Sunday 10th May 2026
Oulton Hall & Spa | Rothwell | Sunday 17th May 2026

Rushpool Hall | Saltburn by Sea | Sunday 31st May 2026
The Big Sheffield Wedding Show @ Hillsborough | Sunday 7th June 2026

Holdsworth House | Halifax | Sunday 14th June 2026
York Pavilion Hotel | Sunday 21st June 2026

Hatfeild Hall | Wakefield | Sunday 28th June 2026
Crowne Plaza Royal Victoria Sheffield | Sunday 5th July 2026

The Engine Shed Wetherby | Sunday 6th September 2026
The Big Leeds Wedding Show @ Elland Road | Sunday 20th September 2026

The Sun Pavilion | Harrogate | Sunday 27th September 2026
The Big York Racecourse Wedding Show | Sunday 18th October 2026

The Bridge Hotel & Spa | Wetherby | Sunday 25th October 2026
The Old Swan Harrogate | Sunday 1st November 2026

Tankersley Manor | Barnsley | Sunday 15th November 2026
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